Comment for planning application WSCC/011/21	
Application number	WSCC/011/21
Name	Professor Richard Howel
Address	SURREY STREET, 25, SURREY STREET, ARUNDEL, BN18 9DT
Type of Comment	Objection

I wish strongly to object to the proposed siting of a refuse incinerator at Ford. I oppose the proposal on the following grounds: 1) Environmental. The case for burning rubbish is not convincing, while the dangers of pollution are clear. 2) Infrastructure. The existing roads in the Ford and Arundel areas are not sufficient to take the traffic that would be generated by the incinerator. 3) Visual impact. The incinerator chimneys, to say nothing of the plume, would be clearly visible from both the South Downs National Park and the Arundel conservation area, and would be in keeping with neither. Professor Richard Howells, Arundel

Received 15/05/2021 10:51:54

Attachments

Comments